
 

 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) 
DISPOSAL SECTION, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE 
At & Post- SHEVA, TAL - URAN, DISTRICT - RAIGAD, 400 707 
E-Mail: jnchdisposal11@rediffmail.com, Tel: 022- 27244956 

e-AUCTION CUM e-TENDER Notice 
AUCTION No. 83/2017-18 DATED 20.07.2018 

 

 Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Tal- Uran, District - Raigad, Maharashtra, will 

be conducting E-auction / E-tender of various items, viz. Indian Maize, Wheel Chairs, Metal Scrap, 

Empty Chlorine Cylinder, Garments, Heavy Melting Scrap, Steel Measuring Tapes, Tank Containers, 

Dolomite, Escalator, Household Articles, Furniture, Cosmetics, Chemicals, Furniture, Vehicles etc. on 

27.07.2018, from 12.00 AM to 4.00 PM through M/s MSTC LTD, Mumbai – 400 021. Procedure and 

Terms & Conditions of the auction can be seen at MSTC website www.mstcindia.co.in. Goods / Lots 

can be inspected from 24th  July, 2018 to 26th July, 2018 at the respective CFSs, from 2PM to 5PM. 

List of items for auction shall be displayed on the Notice Board, Ground Floor, JNCH, on 23.07.2018.  

Interested bidder has to submit an EMD/Security deposit of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) in 

MSTC office, on or before 26.07.2018.  The consignments put up for auction are subject to 

compliance of statutory requirements, wherever required. In case of non-compliance of any of the 

statutory requirements, the auction/bid in respect of that consignment shall automatically be 

cancelled and EMD will be forfeited. In case of any difficulty, Disposal Section, JNCH may be 

contacted on Telephone No. 022- 27244956.                                                                                                     

          Sd/-  

                           (B. S. AKODE)      
        ASSTT. Commissioner of Customs 
     Disposal Section, JNCH, Nhava Sheva 
 

“e-Auction cum e-Tender will be held by JNCH through M/s MSTC on 27.07.2018” 

Copy to: 

1. EDI, JNCH with a request to upload this notice on website. 

2. CHS Section. 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jnchdisposal11@rediffmail.com
http://www.mstcindia.co.in/

